

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Smith Contracting	\$271,137.36	1	(\$46,026.54)	-14.5%	-	-
Austin Underground	\$357,466.70	2	\$40,302.80	12.7%	\$ 86,329.34	31.8%
Muniz Concrete and Contracting	\$424,750.63	3	\$107,586.73	33.9%	\$ 153,613.27	56.7%
Patin Construction	\$434,703.00	4	\$117,539.10	37.1%	\$ 163,565.64	60.3%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Smith Contracting		Austin Underground		Muniz Concrete and Contracting	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6001	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	1.17	ACRE	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,872.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 29,988.00	\$35,085.96
2	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	438	LF	\$ 8.00	\$3,504.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,942.00
3	104-6041	REMOVING CONC (GROUND BOX W/APRON)	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 345.00	\$345.00
4	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	5145	CY	\$ 14.00	\$72,030.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 79,747.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 128,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$102,900.00
5	110-6001	EMBANKMENT	252	CY	\$ 18.00	\$4,536.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 32.00	\$8,064.00
6	160-6003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	4484	SY	\$ 1.00	\$4,484.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,138.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 12.00	\$53,808.00
7	164-6009	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	4484	SY	\$ 1.00	\$4,484.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 896.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,345.20	\$ 0.21	\$941.64
8	164-6011	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (COOL)	2242	SY	\$ 1.00	\$2,242.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 851.96	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 0.39	\$874.38
9	164-6027	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	4484	SY	\$ 1.50	\$6,726.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,569.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 0.35	\$1,569.40
10	168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	135	MG	\$ 18.93	\$2,555.55	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,725.00
11	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	4484	MG	\$ 1.50	\$6,726.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,829.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 1.38	\$6,187.92
12	247-6366	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 5)(FNL POS)	134	CY	\$ 26.70	\$3,577.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 82.00	\$10,988.00
13	310-6027	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	58	GAL	\$ 4.57	\$265.06	\$ 11.25	\$ 652.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 11.73	\$680.34
14	340-6011	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG64-22	32	TON	\$ 120.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 213.33	\$6,826.56
15	340-6048	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	32	TON	\$ 120.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 163.45	\$5,230.40
16	340-6050	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C PG70-22	63	TON	\$ 120.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 163.45	\$10,297.35
17	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	28	CY	\$ 300.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$18,200.00
18	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	209	LF	\$ 40.95	\$8,558.55	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,167.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,765.00
19	465-6026	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(6 FT)(LEFT)	1	EA	\$ 4,462.52	\$4,462.52	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
20	465-6027	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(6 FT)(RIGHT)	1	EA	\$ 4,462.52	\$4,462.52	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	465-6158	INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(13FTX3FTX3FT)	1	EA	\$ 3,412.52	\$3,412.52	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00
22	467-6363	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00
23	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,979.00	\$23,979.00
24	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$6,453.00
25	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	25	LF	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.10	\$977.50
26	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	25	LF	\$ 10.00	\$250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 10.35	\$258.75
27	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1)	78	SY	\$ 20.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 13.80	\$1,076.40
28	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	78	SY	\$ 20.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 507.00	\$ 10.18	\$794.04
29	506-6038	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	285	LF	\$ 2.05	\$584.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 826.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 3.04	\$866.40
30	506-6039	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	285	LF	\$ 2.05	\$584.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 313.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 199.50	\$ 1.15	\$327.75
31	529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO)(TY II)	174	LF	\$ 15.00	\$2,610.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,914.00
32	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	504	LF	\$ 15.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$13,608.00
33	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	370	SY	\$ 250.00	\$92,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$26,640.00
34	618-6023	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	484	LF	\$ 4.00	\$1,936.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 13.80	\$6,679.20
35	620-6009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	488	LF	\$ 1.50	\$732.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,122.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 2.30	\$1,122.40
36	620-6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	976	LF	\$ 1.50	\$1,464.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,220.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 3.45	\$3,367.20
37	624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	636-6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	16	SF	\$ 25.00	\$400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 31.63	\$506.08
39	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	2	EA	\$ 378.00	\$756.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 569.25	\$1,138.50
40	644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	2	EA	\$ 436.00	\$872.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 684.25	\$1,368.50
41	666-6032	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	58	LF	\$ 1.10	\$63.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 10.64	\$617.12
42	666-6035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090 MIL)	210	LF	\$ 0.81	\$170.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10.64	\$2,234.40
43	666-6053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090 MIL)	1	EA	\$ 70.00	\$70.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 460.00	\$460.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Smith Contracting		Austin Underground		Muniz Concrete and Contracting	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
44	666-6077	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090 MIL)	1	EA	\$ 90.00	\$90.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 517.50	\$517.50
45	666-6177	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (LNDP)	58	LF	\$ 0.56	\$32.48	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6.33	\$367.14
46	666-6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	210	LF	\$ 1.35	\$283.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.33	\$1,329.30
47	666-6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	1	EA	\$ 44.00	\$44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 230.00	\$230.00
48	666-6192	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	1	EA	\$ 53.00	\$53.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 287.50	\$287.50

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT

49	999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	15000	DOL	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$317,163.90		\$ 271,137.36		\$357,466.70		\$424,750.63	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$317,163.90		\$271,137.36		\$357,466.70		\$424,750.63	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Bid Bond							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Affidavit							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities							Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)							Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6001	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	1.17	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$11,700.00
2	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	438	LF	\$ 3.00	\$1,314.00
3	104-6041	REMOVING CONC (GROUND BOX W/APRON)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
4	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	5145	CY	\$ 29.00	\$149,205.00
5	110-6001	EMBANKMENT	252	CY	\$ 20.00	\$5,040.00
6	160-6003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	4484	SY	\$ 1.00	\$4,484.00
7	164-6009	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	4484	SY	\$ 1.00	\$4,484.00
8	164-6011	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (COOL)	2242	SY	\$ 1.00	\$2,242.00
9	164-6027	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	4484	SY	\$ 1.00	\$4,484.00
10	168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	135	MG	\$ 40.00	\$5,400.00
11	169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	4484	MG	\$ 1.50	\$6,726.00
12	247-6366	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 5)(FNL POS)	134	CY	\$ 68.00	\$9,112.00
13	310-6027	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	58	GAL	\$ 12.00	\$696.00
14	340-6011	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG64-22	32	TON	\$ 300.00	\$9,600.00
15	340-6048	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	32	TON	\$ 530.00	\$16,960.00
16	340-6050	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C PG70-22	63	TON	\$ 400.00	\$25,200.00
17	432-6002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	28	CY	\$ 200.00	\$5,600.00
18	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	209	LF	\$ 150.00	\$31,350.00
19	465-6026	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(6 FT)(LEFT)	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	465-6027	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(6 FT)(RIGHT)	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00
21	465-6158	INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(13FTX3FTX3FT)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	467-6363	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
23	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,600.00
25	506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$750.00
26	506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$750.00
27	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1)	78	SY	\$ 10.00	\$780.00
28	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	78	SY	\$ 5.00	\$390.00
29	506-6038	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	285	LF	\$ 2.00	\$570.00
30	506-6039	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	285	LF	\$ 2.00	\$570.00
31	529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO)(TY II)	174	LF	\$ 10.00	\$1,740.00
32	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	504	LF	\$ 20.00	\$10,080.00
33	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	370	SY	\$ 75.00	\$27,750.00
34	618-6023	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	484	LF	\$ 20.00	\$9,680.00
35	620-6009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	488	LF	\$ 10.00	\$4,880.00
36	620-6010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	976	LF	\$ 10.00	\$9,760.00
37	624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38	636-6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	16	SF	\$ 30.00	\$480.00
39	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$1,100.00
40	644-6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00
41	666-6032	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	58	LF	\$ 12.00	\$696.00
42	666-6035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090 MIL)	210	LF	\$ 12.00	\$2,520.00
43	666-6053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090 MIL)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
44	666-6077	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090 MIL)	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$550.00
45	666-6177	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (LNDP)	58	LF	\$ 7.50	\$435.00
46	666-6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	210	LF	\$ 7.50	\$1,575.00
47	666-6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
48	666-6192	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$350.00

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT

49	999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	15000	DOL	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$434,703.00	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$434,703.00	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00	
Bid Bond					Yes	
Bid Affidavit					Yes	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire					Yes	
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities					Yes	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)					Yes	